
w/c Monday 12th September
External After School Clubs, violin and piano lessons begin this week, weekly homework and feedback
continues via Google Classroom
Monday 12th September – Class curriculum newsletters and knowledge organisers uploaded into
Google Classroom
Monday 12th September – French lessons start
Thursday 15th September 9.30am – Whole school church service (without new Reception Class) –
Class 6 leading - parents warmly invited
Friday 16th September – KS2 Chess lessons start
Friday 16th September 10am – Prospective parent tour
 
w/c Monday 19th September
Monday 19th September - Bank Holiday for the state funeral of HM Queen Elizabeth II – School closed
Tuesday 20th September & Wednesday 21st September – PSHE Life Bus workshops for all classes
Wednesday 21st September – 9.15am Mariella Ardron, Principal of Chelsea Academy - information
session for Class 6 parents
Thursday 22nd September 9.30am – KS2 Eucharist service – Class 6 leading – parents warmly invited
Friday 23rd September – Trumpet lessons begin
Friday 23rd September 10am – Prospective parent tour
 
w/c Monday 26th September
National Child Measurement Programme for Year 6 this week
Monday 26th September – Class 3 Swimming begins
Monday 26th September 3.45pm – Class 3 Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Monday 26th September 3.45pm – Reception Class Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Tuesday 27th September 3.45pm – Sam Lord secondary transfer session for Class 6 parents in
classroom
Tuesday 27th September 3.45pm – Class 1 Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Wednesday 28th September 3.45pm – Class 2 Meet the Teacher session for parents (in Class 5
classroom)
Wednesday 28th September 3.45pm – Class 4 Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Thursday 29th September 9.30am – Whole school Harvest service (including Reception) – Class 6
leading - parents warmly invited
Thursday 29th September 3.45pm – Class 6 Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Thursday 29th September 3.45pm – Class 5 Meet the Teacher session for parents in classroom
Friday 30th September 9.15am – Class 6 assembly – Class 6 parents warmly invited
Friday 30th September 10am – Prospective parent tour
 
w/c Monday 3rd October
Thursday 6th October 9.30am – KS2 Eucharist service – Class 6 leading – parents warmly invited
Friday 7th October – Class 4 trip to the Science Museum
Friday 7th October 9.15am – Class 5 assembly – Class 5 parents warmly invited
Friday 7th October 10am – Prospective parent tour
Saturday 8th October – RBC Race for the Kids 2022, in support of Great Ormond Street Hospital, Hyde
Park – More information to follow!
 
w/c Monday 10th October
We are really excited to open our doors for parents to come in and experience a lesson with their
child/children this week. Come and see what phonics, reading, Singapore Maths or English looks
like! You will have the chance to work alongside your child in this informal lesson and to see their



books. If you have more than one child at SMA and their Open Lessons are running simultaneously,
you are welcome to split your time between classes.
Monday 10th October 9.15am – Class 4 Open Lesson for parents
Monday 10th October 9.15am – Reception Class Open Lesson for parents
Tuesday 11th October 9.15am – Class 2 Open Lesson for parents
Tuesday 11th October 9.15am – Class 5 Open Lesson for parents
Wednesday 12th October 9.15am – Class 1 Open Lesson for parents
Thursday 13th October 9.30am – KS2 Eucharist service – Class 6 leading – parents warmly invited
Friday 14th October 9.15am – Class 3 Open Lesson for parents
Friday 14th October 9.15am – Class 6 Open Lesson for parents
Friday 14th October 10.15am – Class 4 assembly – Class 4 parents warmly invited
Friday 14th October 11am – Prospective parent tour
 
w/c Monday 17th October
Thursday 20th October 9.30am KS2 Eucharist service – Class 6 leading – parents warmly invited
Thursday 20th October – SMA’s Got Talent is back! In support of FOSMAS and Great Ormond Street
Hospital – More information to follow re the evening performance for parents
Friday 21st October – Last day of Autumn 1 half term
Friday 21st October – Holiday homework uploaded into Google Classroom
Friday 21st October 9.15am – Class 3 assembly – Class 3 parents warmly invited
Friday 21st October 10am – Prospective parent tour


